
 

 
 

 

 

ORDINANCE NO. 1106 

                                                              

                                                              

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, AMENDING 

ORDINANCE NO. 1088, THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE 

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2012 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 

2013:  APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONIES THAT HAVE BEEN OR ARE 

TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, AND BUDGET 

REDUCTIONS IN THE NET SUM OF $-1,689,600 AND PROVIDING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE.                                      

   

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, 

IDAHO:                                              

           

SECTION I.  That Ordinance No. 1088, the appropriation ordinance for the City 

of Rexburg, Idaho, for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2012, and ending 

September 30, 2013, be and the same is hereby amended as follows: 

                                                                                  
            

BUDGET  AMENDMENT  FY  2013  
City of Rexburg    

    

FUND  ORIGINAL   AMENDMENT   FINAL  

GENERAL         8,395,000             255,000          8,650,000  

STREET OPERATIONS         2,404,200             295,800          2,700,000  

POLICE SMALL GRANTS             41,700               97,700             139,400  

POLICE ANIMAL CONTROL           179,300                 2,700             182,000  

EMERGENCY SERVICES         2,439,100               19,600          2,458,700  

LEGACY FLIGHT MUSEUM             98,500               90,000             188,500  

ESD PARAMEDIC CARE UNIT            162,600             400,000             562,600  

ROMANCE THEATER            144,200               17,800             162,000  

RIVERSIDE PARK CONSTRUCTION          4,730,700        (4,230,700)            500,000  

STREET REPAIR CONTRACTS            795,800             204,200          1,000,000  

AIRPORT OPERATIONS             16,400                 7,900              24,300  

LID CONSTRUCTION            300,000             900,000          1,200,000  

REXBURG ARTS COUNCIL             51,700                 4,000              55,700  

COMMUNITY SAFETY LIGHTING           273,600             246,400             520,000  

NON-AMENDED FUNDS       30,890,900                      -          30,890,900  

GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE:       50,923,700         
(1,689,600) 

      49,234,100  

 

                                                                     

          SECTION II:  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage, approval and publication.       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor, the 21
st 

 day of August, 2013. 

                                                                                                             

   

                                 

 

         _________________________________ 

                                      Richard S. Woodland, Mayor           

                                                                

 

ATTEST:                                                         

                                                                

 

______________________________                                  

Blair D. Kay, City Clerk 

                                  

 

                                                                

   

(((SSSEEEAAALLL)))                                                                                                                                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

STATE OF IDAHO      )                                           

                                     )ss.                                        

    County of Madison   )                                           

           

I, BLAIR D. KAY, City Clerk of the City of Rexburg, Idaho, do hereby certify:   

 That the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ordinance entitled:          

 

 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, AMENDING 

ORDINANCE NO. 1088, THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL 

YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2012 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2013:  

APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONIES THAT HAVE BEEN OR ARE TO BE 

RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, AND BUDGET REDUCTIONS 

IN THE NET SUM OF $-1,689,600 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE                                                                                                               

 

 

 

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor, the 21
st
 day of August, 2013. 

                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Blair D. Kay, City Clerk 

 

 

                                                              

   

   

   

(((SSSEEEAAALLL)))                                                                                                                                                                              


